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Decision No. __ ~5;..;:'.;;...)2J;..;;;..;::;r:::;......,..;..(_ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES CO~~ISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Application of R. G. M1llt,r I dba ) 
R. G. Miller Oilfield Transportation, ) 
to operate a highway common carrier ) 
service. } 

-------------------------------) 

o PIN ION --------

R. G. Miller is engaged in the transportation of property 

in California pursuant to a permit issued by th1s Commission. 

Applicant seeks an ord'er authorizing him to conduct 

service as a highway common carrier for the transportation of 

property necessary to the establishment, maintenance or dismantling 

of oil, gas or water wells, pipe lines and materials used in 

construction, generally between all pOints in California, and 

limited to shipments originating at or destined to an oil well Site, 

pipe-line site, storage yard, farm or refinery. 

Notice or riling or the application was g1ven all common 

carriers subject to the jurisd1ction of this Commission. 

This application was riled pursuant to Decision No. 50448, 

in Case No. 5478, da~ea August 17, 19S4. In that decision, the 

Commission enunCiated a policy under which it may consider operation 

as a highway perm1t c,arrier up to and including September 10, 1953, 

as evidence of public convenience and neceSSity, it 1t appears 

that such operation may be round to constitute common carriage under 

the terms of. the Nolan deCision (Nolan v. Public Utilities 

CommiSSion, 41 C (2d) 392). The allegations of the app11cation 

and the representations riled in this matter ~d1cate, however, 

and the Commission tinds that as of September lO~ 1953, applicant 

was conducting his operat1ons within the scope of the pe~it 
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heretofore issued by this Commission. Such operations not having 

constituted highway common carriage, tae SOught certificate of 

publiC convenience and nece~sity is not a requ1s1te tor cont1nuanc~ 

ot llpp11cant t S operations as conducted on the sa 1d de te; and the 

application will be denied. 

The applicant is hereby placed on not1ce that the 

Comm1ssion~ by this dec1sion~ makes no finding and expresses no 

opinion as to whether applicant has or has not been conducting 

his operations within the seope of his permitted author1ty since 

September 10, 1953; and that the prov1sions of Section 1063 of the 

Publie Utilit1es Code will be ~trictly entorced. 

The Commission has considered the application and 

representations filed herein, Now Therefore 

IX IS ORDERED that Application No. 36633 is denied. 

The effective date of this order shall be ninety days 

atter the date hereot. t£ 
t1 Dated at _..,.;San;;.;.;;. ..... Frn.n~;.;.;ClS_· .;.;;00:...-_, Ca.11tornie.~ this ~'ay 

ot __ ~..,... ........ .,;. ...... -t..e--....,;;;;~ __ ~ 19$6. 
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